

GULSHAN KUMAR

VS.

SANJEEV TOMAR

23.07.2024.

Fresh arbitration petition received by way of e-filing. It be checked and registered.

Present: Mr. Ravinder S. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

ORDER

1. Issue notice of the present appeal to the respondent upon filing of PF/RC and Speed Post, returnable for 24.10.2024.
2. *Let TCR be summoned two days prior to the NDOH.*

Shivali Bansal
District Judge-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
23.07.2024