

RCA-33/24

GULSHAN KUMAR VS. SANJEEV TOMER

25.10.2024

Appeal has been received by way of transfer. It be checked and registered.

Present: None for appellant.
 Sh. Shashank Verma, counsel for respondent
 (through VC).

Heard. Perused.

It is already 3.05 PM but none has appeared for appellant.

Now to come up on 28.10.2024 for further proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/25.10.2024