

RCA DJ 33/24 Gulshan Kumar Vs. Sanjeev Tomar
23.08.2025

Lawyers are on strike today.

Present: Counsel for appellant.
Respondent in person.

To come up for arguments on appeal on **07.01.2026**.
TCR be also summoned for said date.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 23.08.2025