

44 RCA DJ 33/24 Gulshan Kumar Vs. Sanjeev Tomar
07.01.2026

Present: None for appellant.
Sh. Shashanak Verma, Counsel for respondent.

No adverse order is being passed.

To come up for arguments on appeal on **02.04.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 07.01.2026