

46 RCA DJ 33/24
Gulshan Kumar Vs. Sanjeev Tomar

02.06.2026.

Present: **Appellant in person.**
 Sh. Shashank Verma, Counsel for the respondent
 along with respondent in person.

The mediation settlement has succeeded. The copy of the mediation settlement duly signed by the parties has been filed by the appellant. It is accepted on behalf of the respondent as well whereby it is exhibited as Ex.M1.

In terms thereof, the appeal is disposed of as settled.

The parties shall be bound by the terms and conditions of Ex.M1.

The TCR be sent back with the copy of this order.

The appeal file be consigned to record room after due compliance.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/02.06.2026(RJ)